2. Product identification
The device can be identified by its manufacturing label. It
provides the most important data. By the ordering code the
product can be clearly identified.
Fig. 1 manufacturing label,example
The manufacturing label must not be removed from the
device.
3. Mechanical Installation

TE67Dxxxxxxx5x Dial 100 mm, Clamp 38
TE67Dx2xxxxx5x Dial 100 mm, Clamp 51
Ordering Key Table Pressure Gauge
Description Option Item Nr. Code
Measuring Range ´-1 to 1,5 bar (-14,5 -21,76 psi) TE67D1xxxxxxxx
0-4 bar (0 - 58 psi) TE67D2xxxxxxxx
0-10 bar (0-145 psi) TE67D3xxxxxxxx
0-16 bar (0-232 psi) TE67D4xxxxxxxx
0-40 bar (0-580 psi) TE67D5xxxxxxxx
0-60 bar (0-870 psi) TE67D6xxxxxxxx
´-1 to 3 bar (-14,5 - 43,5 psi) TE67D7xxxxxxxx
0-2,5 bar (0-36,3 psi) TE67D8xxxxxxxx
0-6 bar (0-87 psi) TE67D9xxxxxxxx
Process Connection
Clamp DN 38 (ISO2852) /
Clamp DN 40 (DIN32676) TE67Dx1xxxxxxx
Clamp DN 50 (ISO2852) /
Clamp DN 51 (DIN32676) TE67Dx2xxxxxxx
Surface Finish Wetted Parts Ra<0,8µ TE67Dxx3xxxxxx
Ra<0,4µ (Electropolished) TE67Dxx2xxxxxx
Wetted Part Material AISI316L TE67Dxxx1xxxxx
Teflon TE67Dxxx2xxxxx
Power Supply N/A TE67Dxxxx0xxxx
Scale Bar/Kpa TE67Dxxxxx0xxx
Bar/Psi TE67Dxxxxx1xxx
Accuracy K1 TE67Dxxxxxx1xx
Others Dial 80 bottom connection TE67Dxxxxxxx6x
Dial 80 back connection TE67Dxxxxxxx7x
Dial 100 bottom connection TE67Dxxxxxxx4x
Dial 100 back connection TE67Dxxxxxxx5x
Certificates Calibration Certificate TE67Dxxxxxxxx1
3.1 Certificate TE67Dxxxxxxxx2
3.1. Certificate + 3A TE67Dxxxxxxxx3
3A TE67Dxxxxxxxx4
Calibration Certificate + 3A TE67Dxxxxxxxx5
Calibration Certificate +
3.1. Certificate TE67Dxxxxxxxx6
Calibration Certificate +
3.1. Certificate + 3A TE67Dxxxxxxxx7
N/A TE67Dxxxxxxxx0
Page 7IM-TE91K030-EN4